
1 
2 

1 

SLNO. SRNO. 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

NAME OF THE POST:-DEV.OFFICERS 

22 

METHOD OF RECRUITMENT: DIRECT RECRUITMENT(BIHAR) NUMBER OF POSTS IN THE CADRE (CADRE STRENGTH) : PERCENTAGE OF RESERVATION PRESCRIBED: 

343143 
343155 
343163 
343160 
343174 
343753 
343187 

NAME 

343763 

M KUMAR 

343764 

SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA 
SUMANT KR. SINHA 
V.S.MISHRA 
DP PATNAIK 

343755 N.K.THAKUR 

RG SINGH 

343589 SKSINHA 

RAJIV KUMAR JHA 

343761 SANJAY GHOSH 

343797 

OBC RESERATION W.E.F 08,09.1993 

R.S.THAKUR 
KRISHNA NAND DAS 

343766 SUJIT KUMAR TIWARY 
343783 GUNJAN JHA 
343773 A.JHA 
343777 S.KUMAR 

343784 AMITABH HALDER 
343787S.K.PASWAN 
343401 A.K.KHANDAWE 

ANURAG PATHAK 
354503 KASHI PD. ROY 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
DIVISIONAL OFFICE:-BHAGALPUR 

354509 DHARMENDRA KR SINGH 

RESERVATION REGISTER AS ON 31.12.2024 

DATE OF 
APPOINTMENT 

05-02-1990 
01-09-1990 
01-09-1990 
03-09-1990 
03-09-1990 
23/01/1991 

23/09/1991 
06-07-1992 
20/02/1993 

09-09-1993 
09-09-1993 
09-09-1993 
09-09-1993 
11-10-1993 
11-07-1994 
11-07-1994 
11-07-1994 
11-07-1994 
15/10/1996 
15/10/1996 
15/10/1996 
15/10/1996 

SC=16% 
147 

WHETHER 
BELONGS TO 
SCISTIOBCIGEN 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
SC 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
SC 

OBC 
UR 
SC 
UR 

ST=1% 

FILLED AS UR OR sIGNATURE OF 
|AS RESERVED APPOINTING 
FOR SCISTIOBC AUTHORITY OR 

OTHER 
AUTHORIZED 
|OFFICER 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

SC-1 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

SC-2 
OBC-1 

UR 
SC-3 

OBC=27% 

UR 

REMARKS 



NAM
E 

REM
ARKS 

SRNO. 

FILLED 

AS 

UR 

OR 

SL.NO. APPOINTING 

OTHER 

AUTHORIZED 

O
FFICER 

AUTHORITY 
OR 

W
HETHER 

SCISTIO
BC/G

EN
 

BELO
N

G
S 

TO 

A
PPO

IN
TM

EN
T 

DATE 
OF A

S 
R

ESER
V

ED
 

FO
R 

SCIST/OBC SC
-4 

SC 

354510 

RASIK 

LAL 

DAS 

15/10/1996 
02-11-1998 

UR 

UR 

O.RAHM
AN 

704453 

2
4

 
2

3
 

OBC-2 

O
BC 

22/03/2000 

SH
R

EEK
A

N
T 

YADAV 

343302 

2
5

 

OBC 

O
B

C
-3 

22/03/2000 

343525 

RK
.CH

O
U

D
H

A
RY

 

26 

UR 

UR 

22/03/2000 

343609 

27 

UR 

UR 

SA
U

RA
BH

 
K

ISH
O

RE 

ANIL 
KUM

AR 

22/03/2000 

348096 

2
8

 

UR UR 

22/03/2000 

P.K
.SIN

G
H

 

354518 

29 

SC-5 

SC 

22/03/2000 

PRASANTA 
KR 
CHOUDHARY 

354519 

30 

UR 

UR 

22/03/2000 

D
H

IREN
D

RA
 

KUM
AR 

354520 

31 

UR 

UR 

22/03/2000 

M
ANISH 

354522 

32 

SC
-6 

SC 

22/03/2000 

RA
BIN

D
ER 

KR. 
PA

SW
A

N
 

354528 

33 

UR 

UR 

22/03/2000 

K.K.SINHA 

354531 

3
4

 

ST-1 

ST 

24/03/2003 

S.M
ARANDI 

343735 

35 

ST-2 

ST 

24/03/2003 

K
.LA

K
RA

 

343748 

36 

ST-3 

ST 

24/03/2003 

N.K.TUDU 

354545 

37 

ST
4 

ST 

24/03/2003 

SM
T.P.H

EM
BRA

M
 

354547 

38 

O
B

C
-4 

OBC 

01-02-2007 

K
U

M
A

RI 
SM

ITA 

354555 

39 

ST-5 

ST 

01-02-2007 

KUM
AR 

ANIL 

343741 

4
0

 

UR 

UR 

01-02-2007 

JH
A

 
ANURAG 
KUM

AR 

354562 

41 

UR 

UR 

01-02-2007 

354563 

UR 

42 

UR 

01-02-2007 

354564 

UR 

43 UR 

01-02-2007 

354572 

O
B

C
-5 

4
4

 O
BC 

01-02-2007 

KUM
AR 

PU
RU

SH
O

TTA
M

 

K
U

M
A

R 
ABHISHEK 

M
D 

SA
R

W
A

R
 

ALAM
 

GUPTA 
PANKAJ 
KUM

AR 

C
H

A
N

D
R

A
 

BH
A

N
U

 
K

U
M

A
R 

SA
CH

IN
 

354573 

OBC-6 

4
5

 O
BC 

01-02-2007 

354577 

UR 

46 UR 

01-02-2007 

354595 

4
7

 

UR 

UR 

01-02-2007 

SU
BH

A
SH

 
KUM

AR 
KARN 

354596 

4
8

 UR 

UR 

27/09/2007 

SUM
IT 

KUM
AR 

SRIV
A

STV
A

 

354608 

49 

UR 

UR 

29/09/2007 

PR
A

SH
A

N
T 

K
U

M
A

R 

354611 

50 

UR 

UR 

03-10-2007 

AM
LENDU 

KUM
AR 

SINGH 

354616 

51 

UR 

UR 

05-10-2007 

354618 

SC-7 

52 SC 

11-10-2007 

354624 

OBC-7 

53 OBC 

16/10/2007 

BINAYAK 
PD 
BHAGAT 

AJM
AL 

AKHTER 
SA

N
JEEV

 
KUM

AR 
A

N
U

J 
KUM

AR 
M

AHTO 

354631 

UR 

54 

UR 

02-12-2008 

339425 

55 

OBC-8 

OBC 

31/10/2008 

343606 

SC-8 

56 SC 

RAKESH 
RAM

AN 
SAHA 

NIRM
AL 

B
O

SA
K

 

29/10/2008 

343695 

57 

SIG
N

A
TU

RE 
OF 



FILLED 
AS 
UR 

O
R/SIG

N
A

TU
RE 

OF REM
A

RK
S 

NAM
E 

SCISTIO
BC/G

EN
 

BELO
N

G
S 

TO 
W

HETHER 

SRNO. APPOINTING 

OTHER 

A
U

TH
O

RIZED
 

OFFICER 

AUTHORITY 
OR 

A
PPO

IN
TM

EN
T 

DATE 
OF 

SL.NO. 

FO
R 

SCISTIO
BC 

AS 
RESERVED 

UR 

UR 

805254 

K
U

M
A

R 

G
U

N
JA

N
 

ANAND 

58 

UR 

29/10/2008 
31/10/2008 

UR 

PR
A

V
EEN

 
K

U
M

A
R 

805261 

OBC-9 

OBC 

29/10/2008 

NIRAT 
KUM

AR 

805262 

6
0

 

UR 

UR 

31/10/2008 

GOPAL 
KUM

AR 
M

ISHRA 

805266 

ST-6 

ST 

29/10/2008 

PRA
D

IP 
KUM

AR 
M

ANDAL 

805269 

32 

UR 

UR 

29/10/2008 

SACHIN 
KUM

AR 
PRA

K
A

SH
 

805278 

33 

UR 

UR 

03-11-2008 

805281 

OBC-10 

54 

OBC 

M
D.DANISH 

ALAM 

AM
IT 

KUM
AR 

03-03-2009 

805294 

65 

UR 

UR 

15/01/2011 

G.K.SHUKLA 

805296 

66 

UR R
eversion 

A
BM

(S)joined 
on 

17.03.2023 

UR 

15-01-2011 

A
.K

.SIN
H

A
 

805302 

67 

OBC-11 

OBC 

15/01/2011 

A.K.UJALA 

UR 

6
8

 UR 

15/01/2011 

K.KUM
AR 

UR 

69 

UR 

15/01/2011 

805304 805313 
805309 SC-9 

SC 

15/01/2011 

S.N
.R

A
JA

K
 

A.K.PANDEY 

805315 

71 

UR 

UR 

15/01/2011 

A.K.JHA 

805322 

72 

O
BC-12 

OBC 

15/01/20011 

M
.KUM

AR 

805324 

73 

UR 

UR 

15/01/2011 

P.K.THAKUR 

UR 

74 UR 

15/01/2011 

805325 
805328 

O
BC-13 

7
5

 OBC 

M
.KUM

AR 
S.KUM

AR 

15/01/2011 

805329 

76 

OBC-14 

OBC 

15/01/2011 

R.KUM
AR 

805331 

7
7

 O
BC-15 

OBC 

15/01/2011 

S.KUM
AR 

805332 

78 

UR 

UR 

15/01/2011 

M
ISS 

PR
ITI 

KUM
ARI 

805333 

79 

UR 

UR 

15/01/2011 

M
.R.ALAM

 

805336 

80 

OBC-16 

OBC 

15/01/2011 

D.KUM
AR 

805338 

81 

SC
-10 

SC 

15/01/2011 

A
.K

.RA
JA

K
 

805339 

82 UR 

UR 

23/05/2011 

805344 

UR 

83 

UR 

KUM
ARI 

RUBY 

NAVIN 
K

U
M

A
R 

JHA 23/05/2011 

805347 

8
4

 OBC-17 

OBC 

01.02.2007 

CHANDAN 
KUM

AR 

354570 

85 

SC
-11 

SC 

02.12.2013 

SATYA 
N

A
RA

Y
A

N
 

DAS 

805353 

36 UR 

GEN 

02.12.2013 

ROSHAN 

805358 

87 OBC-18 

OBC 

02.12.2013 

ANIL 
KUM

AR 

805360 

88 SC-12 

SC 

02.12.2013 

AJAY 
KUM

AR 

805361 

89 UR 

GEN 

02.12.2013 

KUM
AR 

SONAL 

805363 

90 

M
ERIT 

UR 

O
BC 

02.12.2013 

805364 

MERIT 

91 

UR 

GEN 

VIDHAN 
BHARTI 

SAM
M

I 
SACHIN 

02.12.2013 

805365 

92 



MERIT 

MERT 

MERIT 

MERIT 

MERIT 

REMARKS 

on Merit 

on Merit 

EWS;-01.02.2019 

28.10.2020 TR.IN 

OFFICER 
AUTHORIZED 

OTHER 
AUTHORITY OR 

APPOINTING 

UR 
UR 

SC-18 
OBC-30 

UR 
OBC-29 
OBC-28 
OBC-27 

OBC-26 
OBC-25 
OBC-24 

EWS-1 
UR 

OBC-23 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

OBC-22 
OBC-21 

UR 
SC-17 

UR 
ST-7 

UR 
OBC-20 

SC-16 
SC-15 

OBC-19 
SC-14 

UR 
UR 

SC-13 
UR 

FOR SCISTIOBC 
AS RESERVED 

FILLED AS UR ORSIGNATURE OF 

EWS 
EWS 

SC 
OBC 

UR 
OBC 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

OBC 
EWS 

OBC 
OBC 

UR 
SC 
SC 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

SC 

UR 
ST 
UR 

OBC 
SC 
SC 

OBC 
SC 
UR 
UR 

SC 
Ur 

SCISTIOBC/GEN 
BELONGS TO 

WHETHER 

16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
11.01.2021 
11.01.2021 
11.01.2021 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 

02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 

02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 

02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 
02.12.2019 

06.12.2016 
07.06.2016 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 
07.12.2015 

07.12.2015 
06.01.2014 
06.01.2014 

GAURAV SINGH 

APPOINTMENT 
DATE OF 

BIRAJ DAS 
SHASHANK SHEKHAR 

AMIT ANAND 

EWS RESERATION W.EF 01.02.2019 

KRISHNA KUMAR 

800530ASHISH ANAND 
ANIMESH KR PRIYADARSHI 

805432 RAHUL KR. CHOUDHARY 

PRASHANT PRIYDARSHI 
GAURAV KUMAR 

805427 AMARDEEP KUMAR 
805426 NIDHI ANAND 

SHAH MD MOHSIN 
KAUSHAL KIHOR SAH 

PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA 
RATAN KR. PODDAR 
LALAN KR.PASWAN 

Pradeep Kumar Mishra 
Suman Kr Mandal 

805418 PRINCE RATAN 
SUSANTA GHOSH 

MANMATH NATH JHA 

Shwet Prakash 

801155 
801154 

Kiran Kumari 

800532 

805416 
805415 SHARAT KUMAR 

MURARI KUMAR 

Aman Kumar 

800531 

Madhuri Kumari 
Diksha 

Rahul Kumar 

805433 

Prem Prabhat Kumar 

805428 

NAME 

805421 
805419 

805417 

805413 
805411 
805409 
805408 
805407 
805406 

805405 
800384 

805388 
805393 
805399 

805398 
805394 

805382 Rahul Vikash 
805395 

805374 
805372 Manoj Kumar 
805370 Shashi Prakash Sinha 

126 
125 

124 
123 

122 
121 
120 
119 

118 
117 

116 
115 

114 
113 

112 
111 

110 
109 

108 
107 

106 
105 

104 
103 

102 
101 

100 
99 
98 
97 
96 
95 
94 
93 

SL.NO. SRNO. 



SL.NO. 

127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 

135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 

134 801117 HARSHAWARDHAN KUMAR 
801180 SHASHI SHEKHAR 

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 

SRNO. 

147 

801159 |ROHIT PARASHAR 
801160 VIKASH KUMAR 
801161 

NAME 

SUMIT KUMAR 
801162 REESHABH RAJ GARG 
801110 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 
801169 SANKET SANAM 

801120 WYOMKESH KUMAR RAO 
801127 ARVIND HEMBROM 
801132 RANJEET KR. CHAUDHARY 
801138 MANTU KUMAR JHA 
801141 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 

AO (SALES) 

801145 KOUSHAL KISHOR PATHAK 
801149 KAILASH MANDAL 
801151 MRITYUNJAY KUMAR 
801152 DHANANJAY KUMAR 

AAO (Welfare-CELL) 

Zonal Liaison Oicer (SCIST/EXSMIPWD) 
Noto rr4/LIC OF INDIA 

East Central Zonal Ofice, Patna-1 

DATE OF 
APPOINTMENT 

16.09.2023 
16.09,2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
16.09.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
17.08.2023 
18.05.2024 

WHETHER 
BELONGS TO 
SCISTIOBC/GEN 

Zonal Liaison Oficer (0.B.C.) 
4iouiono iA4/ LIC OF INDIA 

East Centrai Zona! Ofice, Patna-1 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
ST 
ST 
UR 

OBC 
UR 
UR 

OBC 
SC 

EWS 
SC 

MANAGER(SALES) 

FILLED AS UR OR|SIGNATURE OF 
|AS RESERVED APPOINTING 
FOR SCISTIOBC AUTHORITY OR 

OTHER 
AUTHORIZED 
OFFICER 

Sr.DIVISIONAL 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

OBC-31 
OBC-32 
OBC-33 
OBC-34 
SC-19 
SC-20 

SC-21 
ST-8 
ST-9 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

OBC-35 
SC-22 
EWS-2 
SC-23 

MaNGER 

MERIT 

MANAGER (P&tDM 

tro seS udya/Sr. Diisional Manaye 
TIo oio o fArra/LIC of Indie 
rTEgR Bhanalnur Divisior 

REMARKS 

801118 RITU RAJ KUMAR 

801181 DEEPAK KUMAR 

801144 SOURAV GHOSH 

801368 PARMANAND PASWAN 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

